07/29/2021
TITLE V, FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY PROGRAM
FEDERAL REGISTER REPORT FOR 07/30/2021

SUITABLE AVAILABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
LOUISIANA

Storage Bldg. FSTRU 643500B028

1100 Robert E. Lee Blvd

New Orleans LA 70124

Landholding Agency: USDA-ARS

Property Number: 14202130001

Status: Unutilized

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 21-yr-old, 240 SF wood frame and wood exterior panel bldg.
Limited access. See Agency for more information.

UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
ARIZONA

Pinery Cabin

19797 S. Pinery Canyon Rd

Wilcox AZ 85643

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS

Property Number: 13202130005

Status: Underutilized

Directions:
Latitude 31.969637 Longitude -109.342405.
Approximately 35 miles from closes town. Bldg. is located on a two lane dirt
road.

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 49-yr-old, 1160 SF, wood structure. Poor condition, deferred
maintenance and needs repairs. Asbestos and lead based paint present above
acceptable levels per report.

Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration



UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
CALIFORNIA

Boulder Creek Workstation

See Directions

Taylorsville CA

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS

Property Number: 13202130008

Status: Unutilized

Directions:
RPUID: 5293-2521. Property is located at the intersection of Fruit Growers Blvd
and Indian Creek Rd adjacent to the Antelope Lake Recreation Area in Plumas
County, California

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 85-yr-old, 40 SF, stick frame bldg. Shed is leaning and roof
leaks.

Reasons:
Floodway Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

MaB TM Skier Vault Toilet

See Directions

San Rafael CA

Landholding Agency: DOI

Property Number: 61202130007

Status: Excess

Directions:
RPUID: 255565. Longitude/Latitude .
37.875252, -119.355595.

Comments:

Offsite removal only. 18 SF raised pit toilet with wooden base. Poor condition.
Reasons:

Floodway Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

MaB TM 3096 New Tuolumne CG
See Directions

San Rafael CA

Landholding Agency: DOI
Property Number: 61202130008
Status: Excess



Directions:
Yosemite National Park Kiosk.
RPUID: 231824. Longitude/latitude: .
37.874460, -119.353634.

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 61 SF campground kiosk. Poor condition. Lead paint present
(report 2020)

Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration, Floodway, Documented
Deficiencies-Contamination



UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
CALIFORNIA

Radio Beacon

See Directions

St. Luis Obispo CA

Landholding Agency: DHS-USCG

Property Number: 88202130005

Status: Unutilized

Directions:
Station Morro Bay, South of Morro Rock Longitude/latitude: N35.367581, W
120.868623

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 35-yr-old, 72 SF, preformed fiberglass shell. Poor condition.
Abandoned structure subject to vandalism.

Reasons:
Other - Radio Beacon

FLORIDA

High Pressure Gas Bldg. #66251

14565 Hanger Road

Cape Canaveral AF Sta FL 32920

Landholding Agency: NASA

Property Number: 71202130007

Status: Unutilized

Directions:
Hangar High Pressure Gas Building (aka the Lean-to) Facility 66251 is listed as an
eligible historic property contributing to the SRB Disassembly and Refurbishment
Complex District under the context of the Space Shuttle Program.

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 58-yr-old, 980 SF concrete bldg. Located on secure Federal
facility, no public access.

Reasons:
National Security Concerns Other - Bldg. materials not suitable for removal



UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
FLORIDA

Comm Cross Connect Term.#12

Bldg. #M3-0008

Kennedy Space Center FL 32899

Landholding Agency: NASA

Property Number: 71202130008

Status: Unutilized

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 13-yr-old, 200 SF, concrete bldg. Located on secure Federal
facility, no public access.

Reasons:
National Security Concerns Other - Bldg. materials-concrete-

Indian River Bridge

Bldg. M3-0003

Kennedy Space Center FL 32899

Landholding Agency: NASA

Property Number: 71202130009

Status: Unutilized

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 57-yr-old, 20,679 SQ Yards, concrete/metal vehicular bridge.
Located on secure Federal facility, no public access. Asbestos present per report,
multiple locations.

Reasons:
Documented Deficiencies-Contamination Other - Structure type-vehicular bridge
National Security Concerns

Trailer (3T)
Bldg. TRM-0056
Kennedy Space Center FL 32899
Landholding Agency: NASA
Property Number: 71202130010
Status: Unutilized
Comments:
Offsite removal only. 17-yr-old, 2,160 SF Prefab triple-wide trailer. Located on
secure Federal facility, no public access.
Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration






UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
FLORIDA

Camera Pd #13
Bldg. H4-1725
Kennedy Space Center FL 32899
Landholding Agency: NASA
Property Number: 71202130011
Status: Unutilized
Comments:
Offsite removal only. 56-yr-old, concrete camera pad. No enclosed space. Not
suitable for removal. Located on secure Federal facility, no public access.
Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Universal Camera Pad #11

Bldg. #G5-1011

Kennedy Space Center FL 32899

Landholding Agency: NASA

Property Number: 71202130012

Status: Unutilized

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 48-yr-old, camera pad & structures. No enclosed space, only
a concrete pad and electrical utilities. Located on secure federal facility, no public
access.

Reasons:
National Security Concerns Other - Camera Pad

Supply Storage Building

Bldg. H5-1434E

Kennedy Space Center FL 32899

Landholding Agency: NASA

Property Number: 71202130013

Status: Unutilized

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 20-yr-old, 432 SF, semi permanent storage bldg. Possible
contamination-currently under review. Located on secure federal site, no public
access.

Reasons:
National Security Concerns






UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
FLORIDA

Pole Shed

Bldg. #H5-1434B

Kennedy Space Center FL 32899

Landholding Agency: NASA

Property Number: 71202130014

Status: Unutilized

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 47-yr-old, 3,486 SF, semi-permanent structure. Currently
under review for environmental impact. Located on secure federal facility, no
public access.

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

TV Tower
Bldg. #J6-1808
Kennedy Space Center FL 32899
Landholding Agency: NASA
Property Number: 71202130015
Status: Unutilized
Comments:
Offsite removal only. 45-yr-old, permanent TV-Tower. Located on secure Federal
facility, no public access.
Reasons:
Other - TV Tower

Boresight Control Building
Bldg. #M7-0867
Kennedy Space Center FL 32899
Landholding Agency: NASA
Property Number: 71202130016
Status: Unutilized
Comments:
Offsite removal only. 57-yr-old, 1200 SF concrete bldg. Asbestos present
throughout. Located on secure Federal facility, no public access.
Reasons:
Documented Deficiencies-Contamination National Security Concerns
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
FLORIDA

Tacan Storage

Bldg. #J5-0441

Kennedy Space Center FL 32899

Landholding Agency: NASA

Property Number: 71202130017

Status: Unutilized

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 39-yr-old, 392 SF concrete shed. Located on secure Federal
facility, no public access.

Reasons:
Other - Structure type-concrete National Security Concerns

Camera Pad #16

Bldg. J6-0393

Kennedy Space Center FL 32899

Landholding Agency: NASA

Property Number: 71202130018

Status: Unutilized

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 66-yr-old, concrete camera pad. No enclosed space, only a
concrete pad and electrical utilities. Located on secure Federal facility, no public
access.

Reasons:
National Security Concerns Other - Concrete camera pad

TV Equipment Building
Building #J6-1808A
Kennedy Space Center FL 32899
Landholding Agency: NASA
Property Number: 71202130019
Status: Unutilized
Comments:
Offsite removal only. 45-yr-old, 100 SF permanent bldg. Located on secure Federal
facility, no public access.
Reasons:
National Security Concerns
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
FLORIDA

Emergency Generator Bldg.

#M3-0147

Kennedy Space Center FL 32899

Landholding Agency: NASA

Property Number: 71202130020

Status: Unutilized

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 26-yr-old, 286 SF, concrete block permanent bldg. Located
on secure Federal facility, no public access.

Reasons:
Other - Permanent Structure National Security Concerns

IDAHO

1101 Dutch CK. TMA House

See Directions

Boise ID

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS

Property Number: 13202130006

Status: Unutilized

Directions:
RPUID: 4345.002731. LOCATED ON MIDDLE FORK OF THE BOISE RIVER
ROAD, LAT 43.80915000, LONG -115.36885000.
APPROXIMATELY 65 MILES FROM BOISE IDAHO OVER PRIMARILY
GRAVEL ROADS.

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 57-yr-oldm 1196 SF timber frame house. Remote forest
location. Significant rodent activity. Four-month summer access only. Access via
gravel roads. Vacant 8 yrs.

Reasons:
Other - Remote location Floodway
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
IDAHO

1189 Dutch CK FCO Dwelling

See Directions

Boise ID

Landholding Agency: USDA-FS

Property Number: 13202130007

Status: Unutilized

Directions:
RPUID: 4344.002731, LOCATED ON MIDDLE FORK OF THE BOISE RIVER
ROAD, LAT 43.80912000, LONG -115.36847000. APPROXIMATELY 65
MILES FROM BOISE IDAHO OVER PRIMARILY GRAVEL ROADS

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 62-yr-old 1056 SF, timber frame house. Accessible summer
months only. Remote location, gravel roads. Vacant 8 yrs. Significant rodent
activity.

Reasons:
Floodway Other - Remote location

MISSOURI

Cobb Ridge Toilet/Shower
See Directions
Chadwick MO 65629
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202130003
Status: Unutilized
Directions:
36.892681, -93.100037 (Lat/Long).

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 15-yr-old, 594 SF concrete toilet/shower. Building setline,
possible structural damage.

Reasons:
Other — Toilet Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
MISSOURI

Noblett Picnic Toile (52230)
See Directions
West Plains MO
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202130004
Status: Unutilized
Directions:
(36.908571, -92.096224) (Lat/Long)
Comments:
Offsite removal only. 17-yr-old, 128 SF wooden vault toilet.
Reasons:
Other - Vault toilet

VIRGINIA

Bldg. 1299CX!-1299CX8

8 North Dryden Street

Hampton VA 23681-0001

Landholding Agency: NASA

Property Number: 71202130021

Status: Unutilized

Comments:
Offsite removal only. Each of the buildings has 298NSF. Asbestos and lead-based
paint, and PCB’s present. Located on secure Federal facility, no public access.

Reasons:
National Security Concerns Documented Deficiencies-Contamination Floodway
Property containing flammable or explosive materials



UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
WYOMING

Incinerator (Abandoned)

See Directions

Yellowtone WY 82190

Landholding Agency: DOI

Property Number: 61202130001

Status: Excess

Directions:
FB0309PH. RPUID 10779. .
+44.570480 -110.365120.

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 85-yr-old, 623 SF Incinerator. Poor condition-extensive
deterioration, rodent infested. Vacant 10+ yrs. Most of the structure has no walls.
Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

Lift Station, #3, Storage

310 Fantail Rd.

Yellowstone WY 82190

Landholding Agency: DOI

Property Number: 61202130002

Status: Excess

Directions:
RPUID: 10473 Longitude/Latitude .
+44.456811 -110.842795.

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 78-yr-old, 748 SF Utility bldg. Extensive deterioration,
rodent infested. VVacant 10+ yrs.

Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

Storage (Old WWTP)

327 Flood Ln

Yellowstone WY 82190
Landholding Agency: DOI
Property Number: 61202130003



Status: Excess

Directions:
RPUID: 10508. Longitude/Latitude .
+44.456421 -110.842195. Bldg. OF0547P.

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 47-yr-old, 998 SF Concrete utility bldg. Extensive
deterioration, rodent infestation. Vacant 10+ yrs.

Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
BUILDING
WYOMING

Storage. Old Incinerator Bunkhouse
See Directions
Yellowstone WY 82190
Landholding Agency: DOI
Property Number: 61202130004
Status: Excess
Directions:
RPUID: 10778. Longitude/Latitude +44.570238 -110.365081. FBO308PH
Comments:
Offsite removal only. 85-yr-old, 640 SF storage cabin. Extensive deterioration,
rodent infested. VVacant 10+ yrs.
Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

Incinerator (Abandoned)

See Directions

Yellowstone WY 82190

Landholding Agency: DOI

Property Number: 61202130005

Status: Excess

Directions:
FBO309PH. RPUID 10779. Longitude/Latitude.
+44.570480 -110.365120.

Comments:
Offsite removal only. 85-yr-old, 623 SF Incinerator. Poor condition-extensive
deterioration, rodent infested. Vacant 10+ yrs. Most of the structure has no walls.
Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

Pump House-Abandoned

See Directions

Yellowstone WY 82190
Landholding Agency: DOI
Property Number: 61202130006
Status: Excess

Directions:



RPUID: 10537. Longitude/Latitude .
+44.555350 -110.389130.

Comments:

Offsite removal only. Extensive deterioration, rodent infested. Vacant 10+ yrs.
Reasons:

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES
LAND
MISSOURI

Cobb Ridge Camp Toilet Bldg.
See Directions
Chadwick MO 65629
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202130002
Status: Unutilized
Directions:
36.892681, -93.100037 (Lat/Long)
Comments:
Offsite removal only. 21-yr-old, 308 SF concrete toilet storage bldg. Structural
damage due to settling and cracking.
Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
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